## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## Resolution No.:Adopt Resolution commending Jim DiMaggio, GIS Analyst II,on his retirement with 35 years of dedicated public service with)Monterey County......)

WHEREAS, Jim DiMaggio has been an employee of the County of Monterey for 35 years; and

**WHEREAS**, **Jim DiMaggio** was initially hired in the position of Planning Technician I on April 2, 1979 and promoted within the Planning Technician series eventually promoting to GIS Analyst II in 2011; and

**WHEREAS**, **Jim DiMaggio**'s career in Monterey County started with Planning under the County's first Planning Director (Ed Demars) and continued with the Planning and Building Inspection Department and the Resource Management Agency; and

WHEREAS, Jim DiMaggio is recognized for his dedication to being responsible for creating and managing the County's land use and resource maps, including the evolution from hand drawn general plan and zoning maps with mylar overlays to our current Geographic Information System layers; and

**WHEREAS, Jim DiMaggio**'s contributions to Planning and the Resource Management Agency have provided a critical service to all staff members and outside agencies, with little or no assistance; and

WHEREAS, Jim DiMaggio always provided great advice on the best approach to present or gather data, and provided exceptional service, with a smile, to the customers he worked with.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, wishes to express its sincere appreciation for the dedicated service of **Jim DiMaggio** to the Resource Management Agency from 1979 – 2014.

the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 77 for the meeting on December 16, 2014.

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.

By\_\_\_\_\_ Deputy